

2017 Melges 24 Nationals

Charleston Yacht Club Welcomes all Melges 24 Sailors!

We welcome everyone to the 2017 Melges 24 Nationals and look forward to seeing everyone. We hope that you enjoy your time in our wonderful city by taking in some true southern hospitality and wish everyone a very successful regatta.

While you are here, please let us know if there's anything we can do for you. We are excited to be your host yacht cub for this great event so please let us know if you have any questions concerning any information below regarding the following:

Eligibility
Arrival, Parking, and Launching
Rates and Payments
Haul Out
Facilities
Contacts

We look forward to making this a great regatta for everyone!

Enjoy Charleston and have fun!

Becky Royal ChYC Sailing Chairperson (401) 965-4599 Bkroyal@me.com Keith Gannett Commodore (843) 884-9297

Commodore@charlestonyachtclub.com



2017 Melges 24 Nationals

Eligibility:

As Charleston Yacht Club is the host club for the regatta we are open to all Melges 24 sailors and their guests.

Arrival, Parking, and Launching:

Once you arrive at Charleston Yacht Club – 17 Lockwood Drive – Charleston, SC 29401:

- pull a ticket at the parking gate (vehicle parking will be at your own expense)
- proceed straight to the end where we are located
- check in with our Office for payment and spot assignment
- prep your boat for launching (ramp at high tide only or hoist)
- the hoist may only be operated by a ChYC Member
- if you have made previous arrangement with <u>RearCommodore@charlestonyachtclub.com</u> for on-site trailer storage you can return your trailer to your assigned spot
- off-site trailer storage is conveniently located in the St. Mary's lot on Lockwood Dr. and Broad St.

The outside area of our docks may be used however space is extremely limited and not guaranteed. Melges 24's will be required to raft up to their fellow competitors and any Race Committee boats that use this area. The inside dock area is reserved for Race Committee boats only.

Rates and Payments:

Launching and haul-out is a flat rate of \$100. Off site trailer storage is available at the St. Mary's lot conveniently located on the corner of Lockwood Dr. and Broad St.

If you would like to keep your trailer on-site during the event and through Charleston Race Week you can do so for an additional \$200 which includes Race Week launching, haul-out, and trailer storage. This is being offered on a very limited basis so please make your reservation early through our Rear Commodore at RearCommodore@charlestonyachtclub.com to secure your spot. No long-term or overnight boat dockage is available during Charleston Race Week and vehicle parking is at your own expense so please plan accordingly.

All payments can be made in the Office by cash or credit/debit card.

Our upstairs Bar accepts cash and credit/debit cards so please make sure to come up and enjoy your favorite beverage!

Haul Out:

Our docks may be used temporarily as you prepare to haul-out. You may haul out by ramp at high tide or with the hoist however only a ChYC Member is authorized to operate the hoist.

All boats must leave the property after being hauled out and packed up. If you have made previous arrangements and payments with the Office to have your boat stored for Charleston Race Week, you may leave your boat is your assigned spot.

Facilities:

Restrooms available on the first floor and upstairs near the Bar

Showers are available in the first floor restrooms

An elevator is available for those needing assistance to the upstairs Bar

Office Hours: Monday through Friday 9am-5pm

Bar Hours: Closed on Monday

Tuesday-Wednesday 5pm-10pm

Thursday 12pm-10pm Friday 5pm-midnight Saturday 3pm-midnight Sunday 3pm-10pm

Contacts:

Charleston Yacht Club 17 Lockwood Drive Charleston, SC 29401 (843) 722-4698

General Manager: Oliver Smalls - manager@charlestonvachtclub.com

Office Manager: JR Rousey - office@charlestonyachtclub.com

Bookkeeper: Felecia Hebert - bookkeeper@charlestonyachtclub.com